

2024 - 2025

<u>Rib Riders Snowmobile Club Schedule</u> (monthly meetings held 2nd Wed of the month)

September 11, 2024	Wed.	7:00 pm	Monthly Meeting	Marathon Sport Center
October 9, 2024	Wed.	7:00 pm	Monthly Meeting	Marathon Sport Center
November 13, 2024	Wed.	7:00 pm	Monthly Meeting	Marathon Sport Center
December 11, 2024	Wed.	7:00 pm	Party/Raffles	Marathon Sport Center
January 8, 2025	Wed.	7:00 pm	Monthly Meeting	Marathon Sport Center
February 12, 2025	Wed.	7:00 pm	Monthly Meeting	Marathon Sport Center
March 12, 2025	Wed.	7:00 pm	Monthly Meeting	Marathon Sport Center
April 9, 2025	Wed.	7:00 pm	Annual Meeting	Marathon Sport Center

Contacts

President	Dean Ruplinger	715-551-3751
Vice President	Jim Sala	715-536-1418
Secretary/Membership	Edee Zuleger	715-680-0421
Treasurer	Brian Karlen	715-571-7767
Board of Directors: Jeff Blomqui	st, Perry Burgard, Pa	at Gage, Amy Lepak, Dakota Rachu

SEE BACK FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION

	Detach and return with paymentDetach and return with payment
	ership Dues 7/1/2024 – 6/30/2025
Raffle Tickets @ \$20 eac	•
Name:	Spouse:

Names as they appear on your snowmobile registrations

Address:____

Emails:_____

Phone Numbers:_____

Make check payable to: Rib Riders Snowmobile Club

Mail check and form to: Edee Zuleger, 700 Emerald Lane, Marathon WI 54448

New members are always welcome!

Frequently Asked Questions

How do I get a discounted trail pass?

- o Discounted trail pass cost is \$10 with AWSC membership (\$30 without AWSC membership)
- o Order online at <u>www.AWSC.org</u>
- To order you will need:
 - Your AWSC membership number.
 - Current Wisconsin snowmobile registration
 - AWSC member name that matches the name on the snowmobile registration
 - AWSC membership entitles you to a discounted trail pass for each snowmobile registered in your or your spouse's name

Where can I find my AWSC membership number?

 Your AWSC number can be found on the address label of Wisconsin Snowmobile News magazine, online lookup at <u>www.AWSC.org</u>, or by contacting your club secretary

How do I become a member of the AWSC?

Club membership dues of \$30 include \$12 AWSC dues. The club remits \$12 to the AWSC on your behalf.

- o AWSC membership is defined as a due paying family or single person
- o Family is defined as a legally married couple and their children under the age of 19

When does my membership expire?

- All memberships will expire on 6/30 of the following year
- The 15th of each month, the club secretary will submit AWSC memberships collected. Members must be current with AWSC to obtain a discounted trail pass so PLEASE renew your membership early.

What can I do if I haven't received my trail pass?

• You may print the trail pass order confirmation which serves as proof of trail pass until your sticker arrives or the sticker is no longer visible on the sled

What information is available at www.AWSC.org?

• You will find your membership number, when your membership expires, and have the option to print a membership card on the AWSC website. Simply enter the member first and last name, zip code, and club.